Marine
Air Duct Systems
Rokaflex GmbH
Waldweg 2
22145 Braak
Tel. +49 40 66 85 93-0
Fax +49 40 66 85 93-22

d
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
Bends
d
 lp  L
 D
 L
 rm
rm = 1xd
  Description
BSDI15..90°: Insulated bend 90°
  Material
  Galvanized sheet steel
  Non-combustible mineral wool
  Inner bend pressed with EPDM rubber seal

ØD
 (mm)
l
 (mm)
Weight
(kg)
80 112 105 0,8
100 132 100 0,8
125 157 125 1,2
160 192 160 1,8
180 200 170 2,3
200 232 200 2,6
 250* 280 250 5,8
Other dimensions available.  * Inner bend is hand built in segments
  Description
BSDI15..45°: Insulated bend 45°
  Material
  Galvanized sheet steel
  Non-combustible mineral wool
  Inner bend pressed with EPDM rubber seal

d
Un
in
su
la
te
d
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
Bends
  Description
BSDI15..30°: Insulated bend 30°
  Material
  Galvanized sheet steel
  Non-combustible mineral wool
  Inner bend pressed with EPDM rubber seal

ØD
 (mm)
l
 (mm)
Weight
(kg)
80 112 27 0,4
100 132 27 0,6
125 157 33 0,8
160 192 43 1,1
180 200 48 1,1
200 232 54 1,5
 250* 280 76 2,4
Other dimensions available.  * Inner bend is hand built in segments
  Description
BSDI15..15°: Insulated bend 15°
  Material
  Galvanized sheet steel
  Non-combustible mineral wool
  Inner bend pressed with EPDM rubber seal

80 TVA(W)80 100 55 30 TVZ(W)80 80 70 38 116 79
100 TVA(W)100 115 130 40 TVZ(W)100 100 46 40 140 99
125 TVA(W)125 180 134 40 TVZ(W)125 150 70 40 170 124
160 TVA(W)160 260 125 40 TVZ(W)160 240 100 40 210 159
200 TVA(W)200 350 95 40 TVZ(W)200 290 90 40 247 199
Nom.
size
Exhaust air  Volumetric
flow
Δpt
(S=0 mm) Lwa Supply air  Volumetric
flow
Δpt
(S=12 mm) Lwa Ø D Ø C
Item no. (m³/h) (Pa) (dB(A)) Item no. (m³/h) (Pa) (dB(A)) (mm) (mm)
100 TVEA100 70 85 27 TVEZ100 70 30 26 140 99
125 TVEA125 100 50 23 TVEZ125 100 23 20 170 124
160 TVEA160 180 85 27 TVEZ160 180 45 28 202 159
200 TVEA200 360 100 33 TVEZ200 360 90 37 254 199
TVEA TVEZTVA TVZ
40Marine Air Duct Systems 2022
In
su

s
Control valves
 Description
 Control valve for exhaust or supply air, wall or ceiling mounted, air flow easy to adjust
 Material TVSAW/TVSZW
 Frame and cone made of powder-coated sheet steel
 Frame with foam gasket
 Separate 50 mm length mounting flange made from galvanized sheet steel
 Colour
 white
TVSAW TVSZW
Nom.
size
Exhaust air Supply air
Item no. Item no.
100 TVSAW100 TVSZW100
125 TVSAW125 TVSZW125
160 TVSAW160 TV SZW160
200 TVSAW200 TVSZW200
41Marine Air Duct Systems 2022
In
su
la